

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 104 OF 2007 (For prel. hearing)

SARDARIN ARVINDER KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARSHI KALRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

Date: 05/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of further proceedings in Complaint

Case No.2113(C)/2006 titled Darshi Kalra v. Sardar Balbir Singh & Ors.

on the file of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Patna.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER