

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 104 OF 2007

SARDARIN ARVINDER KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARSHI KALRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 14/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

There is no appearance for Respondent Nos.2 and 3. Petitioner is granted two weeks' time as last chance to file spare copy. Issue fresh to Respondent No.1.

List again on 19.08.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

Geeta